506821126 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
9938982 CANADA INC.	08/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC	
Street Address:	3500 WILLOW LANE	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6723012
Patent Number:	6755757
Patent Number:	6997826
Patent Number:	7008339
Patent Number:	7044871
Patent Number:	7232388
Patent Number:	7320653
Patent Number:	7867114
Patent Number:	9457247
Patent Number:	9468823
Patent Number:	D600758
Patent Number:	D626612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-294-4011

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: RODGER CARREYN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

506821126 REEL: 057299 FRAME: 0084

PATENT -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113507-8000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY CANDELORO	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Candeloro/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-08-17 Release of Security Interest (9938982 CANADA [execution date 2021-08-16]#page1.tif source=2021-08-17 Release of Security Interest (9938982 CANADA [execution date 2021-08-16]#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057299 FRAME: 0085

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of Security Interest is executed by 9938982 CANADA INC., 161 Bay Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2SI ("Secured Party") in favor of EASTON DIAMOND SPORTS, LLC, 3500 Willow Lane, Thousand Oaks, CA 91361 ("Grantor") as successor in title to BPS DIAMOND SPORTS CORP.

Whereas, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Properties"), under the NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS executed on December 7, 2016, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2016, at Reel 040719, Frame 0292-0299; and

Whereas, Secured Party wishes to release all interest that Secured Party may have in the Properties;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all security interest in the Properties, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Properties. The effective date of this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is February 27, 2017.

9938982 CANADA INC.

Now Cunthia Memakin

Tille: <u>Secretary and General Co</u>nsel

Date: August 16,202

153319293.1

PATENT REEL: 057299 FRAME: 0086

Schedule A

Patent No.	Application No.	Title
6,723,012	10/080,085	POLYMER COMPOSITE BAT
6,755,757	09/862,254	COMPOSITE OVER-WRAPPED LIGHTWEIGHT CORE AND METHOD
6,997,826	10/383,242	COMPOSITE BASEBALL BAT
7,008,339	10/785,470	COMPOSITE OVER-WRAPPED LIGHTWEIGHT CORE
7,044,871	10/816,208	TUBULAR BASEBALL BATS WITH FULL LENGTH CORE SHAFTS
7,232,388	11/399,917	POLYMER COMPOSITE BAT
7,320,653	11/380,038	TUBULAR BASEBALL BATS WITH FULL LENGTH CORE SHAFTS
7,867,114	11/740,519	MULTI-WALLED TUBULAR BASEBALL BATS WITH BARREL INSERTS OF VARIABLE GEOMETRY
9,457,247	14/657,706	BAT WITH BIFURCATED INTERNAL CAVITIES
9,468,823	14/449,476	BUTT-END DEVICE OR KNOB FOR A SPORTS IMPLEMENT
D600,758	29/283,753	BASEBALL BAT
D626,612	29/346,924	BAT